FIRSTLight

First Light Community Foundation

First Light Community Foundation Grant Results
26 November 2025 - Approved Results

App #

GA251007-675A

GA251022-692E

GA251022-6914

GA251031-720F

GA251031-7227

GA251017-6855

GA251022-6903

GA251030-713C

GA251030-7143

GA251026-6992

GA251028-706C

GA251014-681F

GA251006-674D

GA251029-708C

GA251030-7114
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Organisation Name

Birchleigh Polo School

Blue Light Ventures
Incorporated

Ellwood Park Partnership

Fastpitch Diamond
Sports Club

Flaxmere Softball Club

Hastings Gymnastics
Incorporated

Hastings Rugby &
Sports Club
Incorporated

Hastings Tennis and
Squash Club
Incorporated

Havelock North Cricket
Club Incorporated

Havelock North
Wanderers Association
Football Club
Incorpora...

Hawke's Bay Caledonian
Pipe Band Incorporated

Hawke's Bay
Community Fitness
Centre Trust

Hawke's Bay Regional
Sports Park Trust

Hawke's Bay Water Polo
Association
Incorporated

Hawkes Bay Motor Cycle

Club Incorporated

Category

Sport

Polo

Community

Children’s/Youth
Groups

Sport

Sports Other

Sport
Softball
Sport
Softball
Sport
Gymnastics

Sport
Rugby/Rugby League

Sport

Tennis

Sport
Cricket

Sport

Football And Soccer

Arts And Culture

Art, Culture, Theatre,
Music

Community

Community Trust

Other
Other/Unknown

Sport

Water Polo

Sport
Motor Sports

Requested
Amount

$1,580.00

$4,908.00

$5,431.01

$2,439.90

$2,956.00

$5,000.00

$5,040.00

$2,703.70

$8,937.39

$688.57

$1,717.50

$10,000.00

$7,000.00

$13,829.57

$1,621.41

Approved Reason for

Amount Partial
Decline
$1,580.00 [A]
$4,908.00 [A]
$3,747.63 [PA1]
$2,439.90 [A]
$2,956.00 [A]
$5,000.00 [A]
$5,040.00 [A]
$2,703.70 [A]
$3,000.00 [PA1]
$688.57 [A]
$1,717.50 [A]
$5,000.00 [PA1]
$5,000.00 [PA1]
$3,000.00 [PA1]
$1,621.41 [A]
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NPC
Conflicts
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GA251015-683D
GA251030-7102

GA251014-6807

GA251029-707B

GA251020-6874

GA251028-7056

GA250917-639F

GA251031-7186
GA251028-7049
GA251010-677B
GA251026-7015
GA251030-7161

GA251026-7002

GA251028-702D

GA251030-717E

GA251020-6896

GA251029-7098

GA251024-696A
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Hawkes Bay Polo Club

Incorporated

Hawkes Bay Rowing

Club Incorporated

Hawkes Bay Rugby

Football Union
Incorporated

Hawkes Bay Softball

Association
Incorporated

Heretaunga Free
Kindergarten
Association
(Incorporated)

Heretaunga Women's
Centre Incorporated

Kaisen Trust

Kartsport Hawkes Bay

Incorporated

Regional Indoor Sports
and Events Centre Trust

St Matthew's Primary

School Hastings

Takitimu Marae

Taupo Netball Centre

Incorporated

Taupo Primary School

The Parkinson's New
Zealand Charitable Trust

The Wairoa Community
Development Trust

Wairoa Agricultural &

Pastoral Society

Wairoa Arts Foundation

Charitable Trust

Whatever It Takes Trust

Incorporated

Sport

Polo

Sport

Rowing

Sport
Rugby Unions

Sport
Softball

Research And
Education

Kindergarten And Play
Centre

Community

Community Support

Community
Festivals And
Community Events
Sport

Motor Sports

Community
Charitable Trust

Arts And Culture
Kapa Haka

Community

Community Support

Sport
Netball

Research And
Education
Educational, Schools,
Colleges, Kaupapa
Health/Welfare
Welfare/Support

Community
Festivals And
Community Events
Community
Charitable Trust

Arts And Culture
Art, Culture, Theatre,
Music

Community

Community Support

$2,760.00

$3,721.74

$8,000.00

$13,547.83

$4,000.00

$4,800.00

$28,556.00

$4,584.00

$5,000.00

$4,465.00

$5,299.00

$2,100.00

$29,951.17

$9,000.00

$10,054.80

$7,515.44

$1,400.00

$9,000.00

$2,760.00

$3,721.74

$2,500.00

$3,000.00

$4,000.00

$4,800.00

$8,000.00

$3,000.00

$5,000.00

$4,465.00

$5,299.00

$2,100.00

$29,951.17

$4,000.00

$6,054.80

$7,515.44

$1,400.00

$4,000.00

Wednesday, 03 December 2025

[A]

[A]

[PA1]

[PA1]

[A]

[A]

[PA1]

[PA1]

[A]

[A]

[A]

[A]

[A]

[PA1]

[PA1]

[A]

[A]

[PA1]
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$149,969.86

Reasons for Partial Decline

Wednesday, 03 December 2025

[A] Full Approval.
[PA1] Partially approved due to the foundation not having funds available.
[PA2] Partially approved as it's outside of our Authorised Purpose.
[PA3] Partially approved as includes Retrospective costs.
[PA4] Partially approved as your organisation or activity is Out of Area.
[PA5]  Unique to specific application.
Notes:
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