

## First Light Community Foundation Grant Results 26 November 2025 - Approved Results

Арр #	Organisation Name	Category	Requested Amount	Approved Amount	Reason for Partial Decline	NPC Conflicts
GA251007-675A	Birchleigh Polo School	Sport Polo	\$1,580.00	\$1,580.00	[A]	
GA251022-692E	Blue Light Ventures Incorporated	Community Children`s/Youth Groups	\$4,908.00	\$4,908.00	[A]	
GA251022-6914	Ellwood Park Partnership	Sport Sports Other	\$5,431.01	\$3,747.63	[PA1]	
GA251031-720F	Fastpitch Diamond Sports Club	Sport Softball	\$2,439.90	\$2,439.90	[A]	
GA251031-7227	Flaxmere Softball Club	Sport Softball	\$2,956.00	\$2,956.00	[A]	
GA251017-6855	Hastings Gymnastics Incorporated	Sport Gymnastics	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	[A]	
GA251022-6903	Hastings Rugby & Sports Club Incorporated	Sport Rugby/Rugby League	\$5,040.00	\$5,040.00	[A]	
GA251030-713C	Hastings Tennis and Squash Club Incorporated	Sport Tennis	\$2,703.70	\$2,703.70	[A]	
GA251030-7143	Havelock North Cricket Club Incorporated	Sport Cricket	\$8,937.39	\$3,000.00	[PA1]	
GA251026-6992	Havelock North Wanderers Association Football Club Incorpora	Sport Football And Soccer	\$688.57	\$688.57	[A]	
GA251028-706C	Hawke's Bay Caledonian Pipe Band Incorporated	Arts And Culture Art, Culture, Theatre, Music	\$1,717.50	\$1,717.50	[A]	
GA251014-681F	Hawke's Bay Community Fitness Centre Trust	Community Community Trust	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	[PA1]	
GA251006-674D	Hawke's Bay Regional Sports Park Trust	Other Other/Unknown	\$7,000.00	\$5,000.00	[PA1]	
GA251029-708C	Hawke's Bay Water Polo Association Incorporated	Sport Water Polo	\$13,829.57	\$3,000.00	[PA1]	
GA251030-7114	Hawkes Bay Motor Cycle Club Incorporated	Sport Motor Sports	\$1,621.41	\$1,621.41	[A]	



## First Light Community Foundation

GA251015-683D	Hawkes Bay Polo Club Incorporated	Sport Polo	\$2,760.00	\$2,760.00	[A]	
GA251030-7102	Hawkes Bay Rowing Club Incorporated	Sport Rowing	\$3,721.74	\$3,721.74	[A]	
GA251014-6807	Hawkes Bay Rugby Football Union Incorporated	Sport Rugby Unions	\$8,000.00	\$2,500.00	[PA1]	<b>✓</b>
GA251029-707B	Hawkes Bay Softball Association Incorporated	Sport Softball	\$13,547.83	\$3,000.00	[PA1]	
GA251020-6874	Heretaunga Free Kindergarten Association (Incorporated)	Research And Education Kindergarten And Play Centre	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	[A]	
GA251028-7056	Heretaunga Women's Centre Incorporated	Community Community Support	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	[A]	
GA250917-639F	Kaisen Trust	Community Festivals And Community Events	\$28,556.00	\$8,000.00	[PA1]	
GA251031-7186	Kartsport Hawkes Bay Incorporated	Sport Motor Sports	\$4,584.00	\$3,000.00	[PA1]	
GA251028-7049	Regional Indoor Sports and Events Centre Trust	Community Charitable Trust	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	[A]	
GA251010-677B	St Matthew's Primary School Hastings	Arts And Culture Kapa Haka	\$4,465.00	\$4,465.00	[A]	
GA251026-7015	Takitimu Marae	Community Community Support	\$5,299.00	\$5,299.00	[A]	
GA251030-7161	Taupo Netball Centre Incorporated	Sport Netball	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	[A]	
GA251026-7002	Taupo Primary School	Research And Education Educational, Schools, Colleges, Kaupapa	\$29,951.17	\$29,951.17	[A]	
GA251028-702D	The Parkinson's New Zealand Charitable Trust	Health/Welfare Welfare/Support	\$9,000.00	\$4,000.00	[PA1]	
GA251030-717E	The Wairoa Community Development Trust	Community Festivals And Community Events	\$10,054.80	\$6,054.80	[PA1]	
GA251020-6896	Wairoa Agricultural & Pastoral Society	Community Charitable Trust	\$7,515.44	\$7,515.44	[A]	
GA251029-7098	Wairoa Arts Foundation Charitable Trust	Arts And Culture Art, Culture, Theatre, Music	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	[A]	
GA251024-696A	Whatever It Takes Trust Incorporated	Community Community Support	\$9,000.00	\$4,000.00	[PA1]	

First Light Community Foundation | +64 6-876 7293 | info@firstlightfoundation.co.nz | 2/405 King Street North, Hastings 4122, New Zealand



## First Light Community Foundation

					<u>\$149,969.86</u>		
Reasons	for Par	tial Decline					
[A]	Full Approval.						
[PA1]	Partially approved due to the foundation not having funds available.						
[PA2]	Partially approved as it's outside of our Authorised Purpose.						
[PA3]	Partially approved as includes Retrospective costs.						
[PA4]	Partially approved as your organisation or activity is Out of Area.						
[PA5]	Unique to specific application.						
Notes:							